
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3535
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2014
OPERATIONS OF SMALL AIRCRAFT
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to restrict the operations of small aircrafts on metro routes;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government has received any complaints in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken thereon?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Shri G.M. Siddeshwara)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does Not arise.
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